## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Christoph Dierks	05/10/2010	
Guenther Hanning	05/11/2010	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weidmueller Interface GmbH & Co. KG		
Street Address:	Klingenbergstrasse16		
City:	Detmold		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	32758		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12795060

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (435)656-0667

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 435-656-0617

Email: lelsr@laubscher.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr.

Address Line 1: 1160 Spa Road
Address Line 2: Suite 2B

Address Line 4: Annapolis, MARYLAND 21403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50026

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedAssmtPTO#page1.tif

\_OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 024629 FRAME: 0520

PAMORE US

## ASSIGNMENT

WH	EREAS, I/We,	Christoph Die	rks, a citizen o	of Germany, i	residing at,	Am Kurpark
5,32791 La	ge-Hoerste, Ge	rmany; and G	uenther Hanni	ing, a citizen	of German	y, residing at
	45, 32758 Det					
	ESSING LIGI					
U. S. Letter						<u></u>

U. S. Lefters Patent:	
[X] executed concurrently herewith	filed
WHEREAS, Weidmüller Interface Gmb having a place of business at Klingenbergstrasse acquiring an interest therein.	oH & Co. KG, a corporation of Germany, 16, 32758 Detmold, Germany is desirous of
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration the receipt Christoph Dierks and Guenther Hanning by thes unto Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co. KG, the invention, as described in the patent application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the University of t	e presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer e entire right, title and interest in and to said on executed by me concurrently herewith,

Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr., and Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr., attorneys of record, are hereby granted the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

this assignment and sale not been made.

**RECORDED: 07/02/2010** 

application thereon that may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and to any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications thereon that may be filed in the United States or any other country; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co. KG for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had

11.05

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 024629 FRAME: 0521**